
2023-2024 Tulsa Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-10   Conf: 13-5   Home: 15-2   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Poindexter, Temira 35-35 1196 34.2 265-614 .432 85-263 .323 119-166 .717 24 160 184 5.3 64 0 68 117 53 26 734 21.0
05 Crawford, Delanie 35-35 1133 32.4 219-501 .437 99-252 .393 128-153 .837 46 155 201 5.7 93 3 95 81 5 39 665 19.0
35 Young, Ahrray 16-12 368 23.0 66-131 .504 4-23 .174 21-43 .488 22 44 66 4.1 39 1 32 29 9 9 157 9.8
22 Cartwright, Mady 35-30 961 27.5 82-218 .376 53-146 .363 20-42 .476 18 80 98 2.8 99 1 53 60 5 41 237 6.8
00 Gallegos, Katia 26-23 608 23.4 65-127 .512 14-33 .424 26-38 .684 13 54 67 2.6 46 1 69 57 1 28 170 6.5
12 Brown, Amira 35-0 581 16.6 55-124 .444 14-43 .326 18-39 .462 25 68 93 2.7 55 0 28 50 5 22 142 4.1
24 Hill, Elise 32-0 320 10.0 32-84 .381 18-51 .353 24-27 .889 4 40 44 1.4 25 0 27 24 2 14 106 3.3
21 Periman, Hadley 35-34 880 25.1 29-100 .290 11-39 .282 35-65 .538 73 178 251 7.2 76 1 57 47 53 18 104 3.0
13 Evans, Jessika 19-2 263 13.8 17-56 .304 7-33 .212 9-14 .643 15 46 61 3.2 35 2 27 21 6 16 50 2.6
11 Perea, Caranda 34-2 381 11.2 31-74 .419 9-27 .333 5-6 .833 9 44 53 1.6 42 0 21 17 23 8 76 2.2
01 Mathews, Cam 15-2 131 8.7 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 10-11 .909 5 19 24 1.6 21 0 13 14 0 7 17 1.1
20 Levings, Katelyn 18-0 95 5.3 4-15 .267 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 9 12 21 1.2 7 0 3 10 1 3 11 0.6
04 Foutch, Lexie 8-0 28 3.5 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2 3 5 0.6 4 0 1 1 1 1 4 0.5
30 Lyles, Caroline 6-0 43 7.2 1-9 .111 0-6 .000 1-2 .500 2 7 9 1.5 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.5
54 Ikhiuwu, Queen 10-0 33 3.3 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.5 12 0 1 5 0 1 4 0.4
03 Parmer, Alyssa 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7025 200.7 872-2073 .421 316-930 .340 420-611 .687 321 1004 1325 37.9 620 9 495 553 164 233 2480 70.86
Opponents 35 7025 200.7 859-2263 .380 189-660 .286 435-589 .739 455 948 1403 40.1 648 13 371 498 80 250 2342 66.91

Team Statistics Tulsa OPP
SCORING 2480 2342
    Points Per Game 70.9 66.9
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 872-2073 859-2263
    Field Goal Pct .421 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 316-930 189-660
    3PT FG Pct .340 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 420-611 435-589
    FT Pct .687 .739
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 12.4
REBOUNDS 1325 1403
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 40.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 495 371
    Assists Per Game 14.1 10.6
TURNOVERS 553 498
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 233 250
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.1
BLOCKS 164 80
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 27,996 17,169
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-1,647 12-1,431
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-191

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Tulsa 624 596 622 625 13 2480
Opponents 555 563 595 627 2 2342

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Lindenwood W 89-80 372
11/10/23 NEW ORLEANS W 86-61 2,258
11/12/23 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 65-53 1,003
11/18/23 at Oral Roberts L 87-93 2,992
11/24/23 vs Ark.-Pine Bluff W 90-79 324
11/25/23 vs Clemson W 74-64 567
11/26/23 vs Mississippi St. L 58-102 257
12/01/23 at TCU L 50-82 2,203
12/05/23 CENTRAL ARK. W 60-58 2,822
12/10/23 FLORIDA W 72-64 2,205
12/15/23 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 82-45 1,153
12/19/23 vs Texas Tech W 66-58 0
12/20/23 vs Southeastern La. W 48-47 0

* 12/30/23 at Memphis W 71-62 739
* 01/02/24 TULANE W 72-54 1,031
* 01/06/24 TEMPLE L 48-58 1,218
* 01/10/24 at South Fla. L 52-68 2,633
* 01/13/24 at Fla. Atlantic W 81-72 465
* 01/20/24 WICHITA ST. W 93-70 1,186
* 01/24/24 RICE W 70-65 1,768
* 01/27/24 at Charlotte W 65-55 996
* 02/01/24 at East Carolina L 48-56 968
* 02/04/24 NORTH TEXAS W 79-74 1,792
* 02/10/24 at Rice L 66-78 814
* 02/14/24 UTSA W 74-70 1,177
* 02/17/24 at Wichita St. L 65-74 1,638
* 02/21/24 UAB W 84-72 1,058
* 02/25/24 SOUTH FLA. W 72-65 1,393
* 02/28/24 at Temple W 76-67 2,341
* 03/02/24 SMU W 91-73 1,583
* 03/05/24 at Tulane W 61-56 1,008

03/11/24 vs East Carolina L 71-75 0
03/21/24 ARKANSAS W 80-62 1,831
03/24/24 GEORGETOWN W 73-61 1,464
03/28/24 ILLINOIS L 61-69 3,054

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Tulsa Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Poindexter, Temira 18-18 641 35.6 134-316 .424 48-136 .353 62-85 .729 15 85 100 5.6 33 0 31 74 25 16 378 21.0
05 Crawford, Delanie 18-18 615 34.2 121-277 .437 55-138 .399 74-87 .851 22 76 98 5.4 47 3 50 44 4 22 371 20.6
35 Young, Ahrray 6-6 145 24.2 29-54 .537 1-5 .200 10-20 .500 7 20 27 4.5 16 1 21 10 2 3 69 11.5
22 Cartwright, Mady 18-18 537 29.8 45-123 .366 23-76 .303 11-30 .367 9 35 44 2.4 57 1 37 33 2 23 124 6.9
00 Gallegos, Katia 9-6 178 19.8 20-37 .541 8-13 .615 6-10 .600 4 11 15 1.7 11 0 24 22 0 10 54 6.0
12 Brown, Amira 18-0 336 18.7 29-68 .426 7-23 .304 11-26 .423 14 36 50 2.8 28 0 18 27 4 14 76 4.2
21 Periman, Hadley 18-18 472 26.2 17-48 .354 8-19 .421 20-34 .588 33 89 122 6.8 39 1 26 24 33 9 62 3.4
13 Evans, Jessika 15-2 210 14.0 14-45 .311 6-26 .231 8-12 .667 12 38 50 3.3 29 2 19 19 5 16 42 2.8
24 Hill, Elise 17-0 113 6.6 12-26 .462 7-13 .538 8-9 .889 1 11 12 0.7 7 0 6 5 2 3 39 2.3
11 Perea, Caranda 18-2 177 9.8 13-34 .382 5-14 .357 1-1 1.000 1 15 16 0.9 17 0 7 5 11 6 32 1.8
01 Mathews, Cam 14-2 126 9.0 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 10-11 .909 5 18 23 1.6 21 0 12 14 0 7 17 1.2
20 Levings, Katelyn 8-0 43 5.4 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 4 5 9 1.1 2 0 0 4 1 2 4 0.5
04 Foutch, Lexie 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
54 Ikhiuwu, Queen 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 438-1044 .420 169-470 .360 223-327 .682 160 500 660 36.7 310 8 251 291 89 132 1268 70.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 442-1158 .382 94-317 .297 211-293 .720 252 479 731 40.6 341 6 197 278 47 135 1189 66.06

Team Statistics Tulsa OPP
SCORING 1268 1189
    Points Per Game 70.4 66.1
    Scoring Margin 4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 438-1044 442-1158
    Field Goal Pct .420 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-470 94-317
    3PT FG Pct .360 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 223-327 211-293
    FT Pct .682 .720
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 11.7
REBOUNDS 660 731
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 40.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 251 197
    Assists Per Game 13.9 10.9
TURNOVERS 291 278
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 132 135
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.5
BLOCKS 89 47
    Blocks Per Game 4.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 12,206 11,602
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,356 9-1,289
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Tulsa 323 320 295 330 1268
Opponents 307 269 282 331 1189

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/23 at  Memphis W 71-62 739
01/02/24 TULANE W 72-54 1031
01/06/24 TEMPLE L 48-58 1218
01/10/24 at  South Fla. L 52-68 2633
01/13/24 at  Fla. Atlantic W 81-72 465
01/20/24 WICHITA ST. W 93-70 1186
01/24/24 RICE W 70-65 1768
01/27/24 at  Charlotte W 65-55 996
02/01/24 at  East Carolina L 48-56 968
02/04/24 NORTH TEXAS W 79-74 1792
02/10/24 at  Rice L 66-78 814
02/14/24 UTSA W 74-70 1177
02/17/24 at  Wichita St. L 65-74 1638
02/21/24 UAB W 84-72 1058
02/25/24 SOUTH FLA. W 72-65 1393
02/28/24 at  Temple W 76-67 2341
03/02/24 SMU W 91-73 1583
03/05/24 at  Tulane W 61-56 1008


